Rutherford County Schools
Health & Education Report
April 22,2014

GPS Fund Budget Amendments
a. General Purpose School - Career Ladder and Extended Contract

This amendment reduces by $145,654 both the budgeted revenue and the
related expenditures for the state’s Career Ladder and Extended Contract
programs. The state has been slowly reducing the funding for Extended
Contract Payments to teachers for several years. As more teachers who are in
the state’s Career Ladder retire, this revenue and related expense stream
continues to drop from year to year. These are all state funds.

Recommended motion - to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget
by reducing $145,654 in state revenues for the Career Ladder, account 46610,
and Extended Contract programs, account 46612, and reducing budgeted
expenditures by the same $145,654 as presented.

b. General Purpose School - Certified Staff

This amendment reallocates $391,265 in already budgeted teacher pay and
related benefits of $38,019 for a total of $429,284. These changes are due to
staff changes and reassignments made since the budget was originally
prepared last spring. This amendment includes no new expenditures or
positions.

Recommended motion — to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget
by a total of $429,284 in already budgeted teacher pay ($391,265) and related
benefits ($38,019) as presented.

c. General Purpose School - Medical and Life Insurance

This amendment reallocates $270,665 in already budgeted employee medical
insurance and life insurance expenditures. These changes are due to medical
insurance changes made during the 2014 open enrollment and staff changes
made since the budget was originally prepared last spring. This amendment
includes no new expenditures.

Recommended motion — to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget
by a total of $270,665 in already budgeted employee medical insurance and
life insurance expenditures as presented.

d. General Purpose School - Miscellaneous Revenues



This amendment cleans up our miscellaneous revenue accounts, increases our
Mixed Drink revenues by $53,000, and adds $118,461 in net revenues and
$118,461 in related expenditures to the 2013/14 GPS Budget. $504,060 of the
revenues being amended are being moved to new accounts that the State
wants us to use.

Recommended motion — to amend miscellaneous revenue accounts in the
General Purpose School Fund Budget by a net increase of $118,461 as
presented and to amend the related $118,461 in related expenditures as
presented.

e. General Purpose School - Donations

This amendment increases our Donations and Contributions Revenues by
$92,505 and adds $92,505 in related expenditures. The amendment also
moves $16,720 in materials and supplies from the Co-ordinated School Health
Budget to Health Equipment. Most of this year’s Co-ordinated School Health
equipment budget is being used for walking tracks at our schools.

Recommended motion — to amend Donations and Contributions Revenues,
account 44570, by $92,505 and adds $92,505 in related expenditures and to
amend $16,720 in materials and supplies from the Co-ordinated School Health
Budget to Health Equipment as presented.

f. General Purpose School - Adult Education

This amendment adjusts our Adult Education revenues between state (a
decrease of $27,515, account 46590) and federal funds (an increase of
$34,042, account 47590) and budgets the expenditures for additional $6,527
in federal funds awarded to the system. This is a reimbursement grant.

Recommended motion — to amend Adult Education revenues between state
(a decrease of $27,515) and federal funds (an increase of $34,042) and
budgets the expenditures for additional $6,527 in federal funds awarded to the
system as presented.

g. General Purpose School - Classified Staff

This amendment reallocates $209,965 in already budgeted classified staff pay
and related benefits of $42,103 for a total of $252,068. These changes are due
to staff changes and reassignments made since the budget was originally
prepared last spring. The only new position is an hourly nurse that had to be
added to cover a student who requires a one-on-one nurse. This amendment
includes no new expenditures.



Recommended motion — to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget
by a total of $252,068 in already budgeted classified staff pay ($209,965) and
related benefits ($42,103) as presented.



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

Career Ladder & Extended Contract

Pee: ,
= Func ob]© Desc . 3/14 bud | Decreases | Increases Budget
46610 Career Ladder 973 026 973,026 140,031 832,995
46612 Career Ladder Ext. Contract 150 030 112,523 5,623 106,900
‘Total Revenue 65 86,011,173 145654 . - 280765519
|
“Func.obf 1311 - 143/14 bud " 7 T increases | ‘Decreases - ,
71 100-117 _ iCareer Ladder Program 291,629 470,000 470,000 - 45,000 425 000
- W71 100- 127 Career Ladder Ext Contract 144,000 128,207 - 4,825 123,382
71100-201 Social Security 4,583,308 6,650,784 6, 714 173 - 3,090 6,711,083
~71100-204 A State Retirement 6,833418. 9853542 9 946 617 - 4,498 9,842,121
71100-212 Employer Medicare 1 073 177 1 561 012 1 575 891 - 723 1,675,168
71100 Regular Education Tota * 0,329,639 163,007,042 - 58134 162,948,908
71150-117 _Career Ladder Program 8,000 - 3,000 5,000
71 1 50-201 B Socral Securlty 3 76,054 - 186 75,868
7 150 204 State Retirement 114,931 - 271 114,660
71150-212  {Employer Medicare - 44 17,806
71150 Alternative Education Total - 3501 - 1,777,801
T71200-117 _ Career Ladder Program | 42345 85000 85000 - 20,000 65,000
_71200-201 ‘ Social Secunty 671,352 1,021,365 963 429 - 1,240 962,189
 71200-204 State Retirement 1, 100 854 1,645,264 1,559, 999 - 1,808 1,658,191
71200-212  iEmployer Medicare 157,582 239 725 226,121 - 290 225,831
71200 Special Education Total 7028213 ‘ 24,411,063~ E TED3 3380 24887725
~71300-117 __ Career Ladder Program 15,651 - 30,000 - 6,000 24,000
__71300- 201 Social Security 341,936 480,582 477 982 - 372 477,610
"71300-204  State Retirement 509,373 712,454 708,782 - 542 708,240
71300-212 Employer Medicare 80,443 1 12 794 112,185! - 87 112,098
71300 Vocational Educational Total. 4 : 1,596,211 : 7,001 /589,210
72110 117 Career Ladder Program 6 OOO; - 1,500 4,500
" 72110-201 __ Social Security 27,724, - 93 27,631
" 72110-204 _:State Retirement 45,680 - 136 45,544
"72110-212  Employer Medicare 6,507 - 22
72110'Attendance Total 5,48 532850 s S, 751 1,5
- 72130-117 / Career Ladder Program 35,000 35,000 - 8,000 27,000
- 72130 201 Social Secunty 218,830 325,301 325 425 - 496 324,929
72130___204 State Retirement 326,559 487,122 487 375 - 723 486,652
72130-212 Emp!oyer Medicare 51,656 76 76 378 - 116 76,262
77130 Other STadeRtSU WA At o THoEATs T o ST e

Page 1 0of3



Rutherford County Schoois
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

_ 72210-117  “Career Ladder Program ) 36,510 72,000 72,000 - 55,000
" 72210- So curity 281,696 408,104 412,188 - 411,134
 72210-204 432,483 625,181 631,005 - 629,468
72210-212 66,584 95,780 - 96,492
72210 Regular Ed: Program To ‘ - 0,410 |
72220-117 6¢ € ) : - 19,000
72220201 Social Security 25,850 40,914 39,433 - 39,309
'72220-204 i State Retirement 38,993 61,320 59,040 - 58,859
72220-212 Employer Medlcare 6,046 ’ 9,602 9,251 -

9222
8,720

72220 Specia 688816 114224 001,054+ et D
72410-117 Career Ladder Program 50,000 90,000 90,000 - 75, 000

" 72410-201Social Security 503,084 714,770 713,791 - 712,861

_____ 72410-204 _State Retirement _ ' 818,454 1,129,076 1,127,673 - 1,126,317
72410-212 Employer Medicare 118,393 167,753 167,524 - _167, 306

BB52205. . o1

‘ 7’2810 117 Career Ladder P‘rogram

: 72810 201 __:Social Security 54,242 78 810 - 78,748
7281 O 204 __iState Retirement ..112,829 162, 336 - 162,246
72810212 Employer Medicare 12,686 i} 1 8,497 - 18 482

72810 Technology Total

73400-117  !Career Ladder Program 4,900 9,000 - 7 500
73400-201  :Social Security 66,947 95,403 - 95,310
_73400-204  :State Retirement " 113,121 158,022 - 157,886
"'73400-212  |Employer Medicare 15,657 22392 22,370

73400’Pi'eschoo[

Career Ladder & Extended Contract Page 2 of 3



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

| ! ! | l I I

This amendment reduces by $145,654 both the budgeted revenue and the related expenditures for the state’s Career Ladder

and Extended Contract programs. The state has been slowly reducing the funding for Extended Contract Payments to teachers

for.several years. As more teachers who are in the state’s Career Ladder retire, this revenue and related expense stream continues

to drop from year to year. These are all state funds.

Recommended motion — to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget by reducing $145,654 in state revenues for the

Career Ladder, account 46610, and Extended Contract programs, account 46612, and reducing budgeted expenditures by the
same $145,654 as presented. ‘

Approved by Rutherford County Board of Education, April 16,2014

Terry Hodge, Chairman Marvin D. Odom, Director of Schools

| |

Career Ladder & Extended Contract

Page 3 of 3



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

~ Funcio c udget: .~ | Incresses: | Pecreases | f.Budget |
71100-116 i Teachers-reg ed 71,938,119: 103,949,570 105,013,501 - 230,000 | 104,783,501
~ 71100-201 _:Social Security 4,583,308 6,650,784 6,711,083 - 14,260 6,696,823
71100204  State Retirement 6,833,418 9,853,542 9,942,121 - 20,424 9,921,697
Employer Medicare 1,073,177 1 561,012 1,575,168 - 3,335 1,571,833
71100 Reqular Education Total 19,267, 60,329, 62948908 .. - . 268019 162,680,889
~ 71200-116 | Teachers-spec ed 11,585, 295 10,577,103 58 500 - 10,635,103
i Speech Pathologists 1,417,648 1,417,648 - 60,000 1,357,648
71200-196  iln-service Training - 2,000 - 2,000
71200 Special Education Total - 7.023:21: 5545, 247387.725 60,0007 60,000 A 387725
~ 71300-116_ Teachers—vocatlonal 5,549,420 _7722 012 7,679,287 230,000 - 7,909,287
) 71300 201 chxal Securlty 341,936 480,582 477,610 14,260 - 491,870
"71300-204 _State Retirement 509,373 712,454 708,240 20,424 - 728,664
71300 212 Employer Medlcare 3,335 - 115 433
nal Educationa . 1589210 - 288,019 . - ~ ;,
j 72130 123 Guidance personne 3,100,523 4,610,053 4,610,053 - 15,000 4,595,053
72130-189 _Other Salaries & Wages 368,714 507,513 507,513 15,000 - 522,513 |
72130 Other Student Support Total : 7993013, 7,986,083 © - 15000 . - 15000 ' 7,986,083
~72210-105 | Sup/Dir-reg ed ad 627,684 700,109 14,265 - 714,374
72210-129 | Librarians 1,924,535 2,838,600 2,838,600 - 76,265 2,762,335
72210—138 | struc Computer Personnel 1 135 503 1,660, 541 1 660 541 62,000 - 1,722,541
. 72410 139 Assistant Principal(s) 3, 278 020 4 561,604 10,000 - 4,571,604
72410 189 Other Salaries & W 25,000 10,000 15,000
e Principal Tot: 1,701, 10 ooo TTT0.000 T
02 0{)3;586 420284 429284 €
|

Certified Staff



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

l I |

l

l

|

This amendment reallocates $391,265 in already budgeted teacher pay and related benefits of $38,019 for a total of $429,284.

These changes are due to staff changes and reassignments made since the budget was originally prepared last spring.

This amendment includes no new expenditures or positions.

Recommended motion — to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget by a total of $429,284

in already budgeted teacher pay ($391,265) and related benefits ($38,019) as presented.

Approved by Rutherford County Board of Education, April 16,2014

Marvin D. Odom, Director of Schools

Terry Hodge, Chairman
I

1

l

Certified Staff

Page 2 of 2



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

0 Funclobi e ud Increases” | Decreases. _
71100-206 Life Insurance 112,226 122,390 - 8,665 113,725
71100-207__Medical Insurance 21,231,010 21,460,621 - 71,000 21,389,621

74100 Regular Educdtion To J:820'¢ 52,680,889 L. 79685 162,601,294
71150-207 _ Medical Insurance 254,155 ] - 15,000 I 239,155

71150 Alternative Education Total | 17817 777,807 . - 15000 762,801

~71200-208 _Life Insurance 22143 11,979 8,600 - 20,579

71200-207  Medical Insurance 4, 187 839 3,998,228 - 54,000 3,944,228

71200 Special Education Tofa 25745 AB87.725 8,800 . 54,000 4.3472,325
71300-207  Medical Insurance 1,466,412 | 70,000 | - 1,536,412

71300 Vocational Educational Total 857 70,0007 oo s :
71600-206  'Life Insurance 10 -

"'71600-207  Medical Insurance 20,000 -

71800 Adult Education Tota 20,010 <7
72110-207  Medical Insurance 5,000 | -]

72410:Attendance Total 5000 st L s
72120-207  ‘Medical Insurance 5,000 | -] 453,387

72120 Medical Services Total 2B 000 T A TR 6G.
72130-207 Medical Insurance 872,303 ] 20,000 | -] 892,303

72130 Other Student Support Total - 79860837 . 20,000 .. .- 8,006,083
72210-207 Medical Insurance 12,000 | -] 1,183,093

72210 Regular Ed. Program Total

12,000

72215207 Medical Insurance 12,000 | -
72215 Alternative Ed. Program Tota 12,000 - - -
72220-207 Medical Insurance -] 15,000 |
72220 Speecial Ed; Program Tot L5000
72230-207 Medlcal Insurance -] 7,789 |
72230 Vocational Ed. Pro ] w789

- 12,000 |
S - 012,000
25 |
72320-206 30 |
72320 Director o R0
72410-207 - ,
72410 Office of the Pti Vv

72510-207

3000 |

72510 Fiscal Serv

3000 . <

Medical & Life Insurance

Page 1 of 2



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

1,538,636 | 90,000 | -] 1,628,636
1034622~ 90,000 © - 22424620
576,635 | 25,000 | -

72610-207 :Medical Insurance
72610 Plant Operation Total
72620-207 iMedicai Insurance

1,528,020/
21,969,704

{72620 Maintenance Total 5443927 . 250000 0 = 68,927
72710-207 237,627 | -] 45,000 | 192,627

72710 Transportation Tota 464216, - . = 45000 @ 15419216
72810-207  Medical Insurance 194,364 | - 20,000 | 174,3

7281 echnolo
|
This amendment reallocates $270,665 in already budgeted employee medical insurance and life insurance expenditures. These

changes are due to medical insurance changes made during the 2014 open enrollment and staff changes made since the budget
was originally prepared last spring. This amendment includes no new expenditures.

Recommended motion — to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget by a total of $270,665
in already budgeted employee medical insurance and life insurance expenditures as presented.

Approved by Rutherford County Board of Education, April 16,2014

Terry Hodge, Chairman Marvin D. Odom, Director of Schools
! 1

Medical & Life insurance Page 2 of 2



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

3/ FiDecreases: |7 IAcréases ]
40275 Mixed Drink Tax 320,501 - - 400,000 400,000
43990 Other Charges for Services 23,824 36,987 36,987 - 13,039 50,026
44120 Lease/Rentals 3,850 - - 5,500 5,500
_...44570 Contrlbutlons & Gifts 95,744 25,000 25,000 - 12,134 37,134
46515 [Early Childhood Education 406,150 950,000 950,000 - 45477 995,177
46530 EESI Grant - - 147,060 147,060
46590 Other State Funds 2,655,825 2,604,190 2,669,108 35,750 - 2,633,358
46850 Mix Drink Tax 357,000 357,000 357,000 - -
469380 Other State Grants 16,004 150,656 150,656 134,979 -
49700 Insurance Recove 30,553 6,009 - 23,280
—— e 5510 527729 646,160
“Increases | :Decreases ;
71 100 722 . 3,479 - 1,968,365
71100 Regular Education Tot v 162601224 8479 - 162,604,708
_72610-189 Warehouse staff 21, 259 45,000 - 10,000 35,000
W7261 0 201 Social Secunty 256,610 359 668 362,458 - 3,800 358,658
72610—204 State Retlrement 511,630 715, 373 721,084 - 1,500 719,584
"72610-207 _ IMedical Insurance 1,070,878 1,528,020 1,628,636 - 4,500 1,624,136
72610- 212 Employer Medicare 60,013 84,417 85,070 - 200 84,870
72610-399  Other Contracted Services 487,645 603,236 603,236 106,102 - 709,338
72610-502  :Bldg & Contents Insurance 343 500 343 500 23,280 - 366,780
72610 Plant Opsration Tota \ Az 120,382 720,000 2,234,004
72620-399 ther Contracted Services 615 OOO l 5,600 | - 20,600
T138461 - 20,000 23047

Misc. Revenues

Page 1 of 2



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

| ] ; | | [ i

This amendment cleans up our miscellaneous revenue accounts, increases our Mixed Drink revenues by $53,000, and adds
$118,461 in net revenues and $118,461 in related expenditures to the 2013/14 GPS Budget. $504,060 of the revenues being
amended are being moved to new accounts that the State wants us to use. '

Recommended motion — to amend miscellaneous revenue accounts in the General Purpose School Fund Budget by a net
increase of $118,461 as presented and to amend the related $118,461 in related expenditures as presented.

Approved by Rutherford County Board of Education, April 16,2014

Terry Hodge, Chairman Marvin D. Odom, Director of Schools

| |

Misc. Revenues Page 2 of 2



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

; Donations
1" Decreases | Increases .
- 92,505
89883080 . - 92505 2
L Funcobj [ - Increases | Decreases:
__71100-599 Other Charges 322, 000 30,900 -
"71100-722° Instruction Equment 1,968,365 | 2,000 - 1,970,365
71100 Regular Education Total 462604703+ 232900 = = - 162,687,603
71150-429  ilnstructional Supp & 24,800 | 1,000 1 - 25,800
71150 Alternative Education Tofal 762 801 1,000 = - .763,801°
71200-429 |Instructional Supp & Mat 125,550 | 750 | - 126,300
71200 Special Education Total 24,342:325" 750 ST D433 075
) 72120 -355 Travel B 22,704 400 - 23,104
72120-370 Subs. - Non-Cert. 3 - 314 - 314
72120 399 Other Contracted Services 2,583 16,112 16,112 340 - 16,452
. 72120 499  Other Supplies & Materials 27,289 61,581 61,581 - 16,720 44 861
72120 -524  iIn-service/Staff Devel 4,835 5500 5,500 75 - 5,575
'72120-735  Health Equment 31,577 66,568 - 98,145
72120 Medical Services Total- "3.751,159 . 67,697 16720 . 3,802,436
72215-499  Other Supplies & Materials 12,400 [ 6,878 |
72215 Alternative ogram 763617 6878
“Grand Tota 02123.047. 109,225

Donations



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

This amendment increases our Donations and Contributions Revenues by $92,505 and adds $92,505 in related expenditures. The
amendment also moves $16,720 in materials and supplies from the Co-ordinated School Health Budget to Health Equipment.
Most of this year’s Co-ordinated School Health equipment budget is being used for walking tracks at our schools.

Recommended motion — to amend Donations and Contributions Revenues, account 44570, by $92,505 and adds $92,505
in related expenditures and to amend $16,720 in materials and supplies from the Co-ordinated School Health Budget to Health
Equipment as presented. »

Approved by Rutherford County Board of Education, April 16,2014

Terry Hodge, Chairman Marvin D. Odom, Director of Schools

Donations page 2 of 2



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

Adult Ed
Func obj oloisl . 34 | Budg Decreases | Increases udget
46590 Other State Funds 2,655,825 2,633,358 27515 - 2,605,843
ADE 182,488 - 34,042
5 27515 . 34,042

+ I increases | Decréases.

112 -
BRR00T L U2 e
72260-524 K BiFS _
Gt 07 5922 5565 202215552 6521 -

This amendment adjusts our Adult Education revenues between state (a decrease of $27,515, account 46590) and federal funds
(an increase of $34,042, account 47590) and budgets the expenditures for additional $6,527 in federal funds awarded to the
system. This is a reimbursement grant.

Recommended motion — to amend Adult Education revenues between state (a decrease of $27,515) and federal funds
“|(an increase of $34,042) and budgets the expenditures for additional $6,527 in federal funds awarded to the system as presented.

Approved by Rutherford County Board of Education, April 16,2014

Terry Hodge, Chairman Marvin D. Odom, Director of Schools

| |

Adult Education . page 1 of 1



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

e ud: Budget: - | “Incredses | Decreases ‘Budget -
71100-163 _ Educational Assistants 2,972124 4,022,233 4,022,233 - 103,200 3,919,033
771100-201  Social Security 4,583,308 6,650,784 6,696,823 - 6,398 6,690,425
71100-204  :State Retirement 6,833,418 9,853,542 9,921,697 - 13,096 9,908,601
71100-212 Emplo er Medicare 1,073,177 1 561 012 1,571,833 - 1,496 1,570,337
74100 RegularE [ 62637603 . . .- 124190 162,513,413
_71150-163 Educatlonal Assistants 75,202 87,073 87,073 20,000 - 107,073
" 71150-201 Social Security 52 342 76,054 75,868 1,240 - 77,108
71150-204  State Retirement 80,026 114,931 114,660 2,538 - 117,198
71150-212 Emplo er Medicare 12,241 17,850 17,806 290 -
71150 Atternati lucat 130 63,801 - 24,088 " e J/Br.B6%
71200-163 Educatlonai assnstants 2,745,430 3,644,872 - 70,000 3 574 872
» 71200 189 Slgn language interpreters 123 450, 1986, 26 196,626 3,000 - 199,626
, 71200—201 “iSocial Security 671,352 1,021,365 962,189 - 4,154 958,035
'71200-204  State Rehrement 1,100,854 1,645,264 1,558,191 - 8,502 1,549,689
71200-212 225,831 -
71200 Special Educati 2,343,075 3,000 -
71600-189 | 5
71600 Aduit Edu 22, . e s 523,118
72120-131 Med!cal personnel 1 593 110 - 2, 224 475 2 224 475 45,000 - 2,269,475
72120- 189 Occ/Phys therapists 295, 338 387,330 387,330 30,000 - 417,330
72120-201 Social Security 1 13,173 158,085 158,085 4,650 - 162,735
72120204 _ State Retirement 225,070 331,438 331,438 9,518 - 340,956
72120-212 26,711 37,102 37,102 1,088 - 38,190
72120 Médical Services 86+ 4615 BO2436 0 90,256 i 3,802,392
72130-162 Clencal Personnel 170 622 221,371 223,370 5,000 - 228,370
72130-201 Social Security 218,830 325,301 324,929 310 ~ 325,239
_72130-204  State Retirement 326,559 . 487 122 486,652 635 - 487,287
' 72130 212 loyer Medicare 76,349 76,262 73
2130 Ot 99 006,083 . 6,018
72210-163 Educatlonal ASStstants 420,640 600,298 595,503 - 588 003
72210-201 Social Security 281,696 408,104 411,134 - 410,669
72210-204  :State Retirement 625,181 629,468 - 628,516
72210-212 loyer Medicare 95,780 96,492 - 96,383
72210 Regula af ! 12,410 .
72215-162  iClerical Personnel 55,260 55,260 10 - 55,270
72215-201  :Social Security 33,741 33,829 1 - 33,830
72215-204 State Retirement 53,519 53,699 1 - 53,700

Classified Staff

Page 1 of 3



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

BV

72215 Alternative Ed. am Tot 2,65 239
 72260-162 Clencal personnel -adult ed 64,890 , 17,000 -
B 72260 201 Social Security 3,920 3,920 1,054 -
72260 204 :State Retirement 5,471 5,471 2,157 -
72260212 Emp|oyer Medlcare 920 920 247 -
72260 Adult Ed. Program’ 6,93 71,354 20458 - E
_72410-119 Bookkeepers/secretanes »\562 894 765,645 765,645 15,000 - 780,645
72410 161 Secretaries 823, 681 1,180,455 1,180,455 25,000 - 1,205,455
72410-162  Aftend & guidance clerks 957,363 1,370,479 1,370,479 . 45,255 - 1,415,734
72410-201 Social Security 503,084 714,770 712,861 5,286 - 718,147
_ 7241O~204H __iState Retirement 818,454 - 1,129,076 1,126,317 10,819 - 1,137,136
72410-212 Emp!oyer Medicare 118,393 167 753 167,306 1,236 - 168,542
72410-Office of the Principal Tota 784,707 I 6,812,490 - 102,596 T . 16915086
_ 72510-119 Accountants/Bookkeepers 221,366 301,073 4,700 - 305,773
72510 201 Social Securlty 27,967 37,374 29 - 37,665
72510 204 State Retirement o 53,207 78,392 596 - 78,988
72510 212 Employer Medicare 8,772 68 - 8,840

906,004 7 5655 L 511,659

996,895 996,895 - 29,271 967,624

) 72810 120 Technicians
72810 -201  :Social Secunty 78,810 78,748 - 1,815 76,933
) 72810 -204 State Retlrement B 162,336 162,246 - 3,714 158,632
72810- 212 Employer Medlcare - 424 18,058
= 35,224 ‘30090,464"

72810 Techn ) 0

02022079 252,008 252,068

Classified Staff Page2of 3



Rutherford County Schools
2013/14 GPS Budget Amendment

This amendment reallocates $209,965 in already budgeted classified staff pay and related benefits of $42,103 for a total of

$252,068. These changes are due to staff changes and reassignments made since the budget was originally prepared last spring.
The only new position is an hourly nurse that had to be added to cover a student who requires a one-on-one nurse.
This amendmenit includes no new expenditure‘s. '
Recommended motion — to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget by a total of $252,068
in already budgeted classified staff pay ($209,965) and related benefits ($42,103) as presented.

Approved by Rutherford County Board of Education, April 16,2014

Terry Hodge, Chairman Marvin D. Odom, Director of Schools

Classified Staff Page 3 of 3



